p
DRYTEC AMERICA
SDE-US SERIES
REFRIGERATED COMPRESSED AIR DRYERS
DRYTEC AMERICA
Taking Air Treatment to New Heights
4921 Ohio Street
Michigan City, IN  46360

Process Air Quality Protection
Pressure drop is a large concern in compressed air. In many applications high pressure drops will
cause a decrease in the pressure at the point of use relating to machines or processes not operating
correctly. Presence of dirt particles and oil in the compressed air system may result in filter blockage. It
is important for the end users and service technicians to recognize if there is a problem in the system.
The performance of the filters directly affects the pressure drop and system performance. Therefore, it is
very important that the filter elements are changed at the filter service time. SDE-US Series Digital
Controls feature an alarm/ warning indicating the appropriate time to change the filter elements. When the
indication should occur, the element change will assist to avoid loss of performance and pressure drop.
Technical Specifications
Pre Filter Integrated
Filters
Pressure Dimensions (inch)
Part No Capacity Voltage Connection and Drop Controller Weight (lbs) I
(scfm) (Standard) Size Post Filter (psig) Type Width II Length II Height II Weight I
SDE-US-10 10 115/1/60 1/2" NPT Included X & Y Filters 1.5 Digi-Pro 17 16 23 71
SDE-US-15 15 115/1/60 1/2" NPT Included X & Y Filters 1.7 Digi-Pro 17 16 23 71
SDE-US-25 25 115/1/60 112·· NPT Included X & Y Filters 2.8 Digi-Pro 17 16 23 71
SDE-US-35 35 115/1/60 1/2" NPT Included X & Y Filters 2.8 Digi-Pro 17 16 23 77
SDE-US-40 40 115/1/60 3/4" NPT Included X & Y Filters 1.2 Digi-Pro 19 18 33 113
SDE-US-65 65 115/1/60 3/4" NPT Included X & Y Filters 1.6 Digi-Pro 19 18 33 117
SDE-US-80 80 115/1/60 3/4" NPT Included X & Y Filters 2.3 Digi-Pro 19 18 33 121
SDE-US-115 115 115/1/60 11/2"' NPT Included X & Y Filters 1.6 Digi-Pro 22 20 35 172
SDE-US-150 150 115/1/60 11/2" NPT Included X & Y Filters 2.2 Digi-Pro 22 20 35 183
SDE-US-200 200 230/1/60 2"NPT Included X & Y Filters 1.8 Digi-Pro 26 27 46 352
SDE-US-255 255 230/1/60 2""NPT Included X & Y Filters 1.9 Digi-Pro 27 26 46 363
SDE-US-310 310 230/1/60 2"NPT Included X & Y Filters 1.6 Digi-Pro 29 38 54 450
SDE-US-380 380 230/1/60 2"NPT Included X & Y Filters 2.6 Digi-Pro 29 38 54 485
SDE-US-510 510 230/1/60 2"NPT Included X & Y Filters 2.9 Digi-Pro 29 38 54 506
SDE-US-620 620 460/3/60 3" NPT Included X & Y Filters 2.0 ESD-3 32 38 58 595
SDE-US-825 825 460/3/60 3"NPT Included X & Y Filters  2.5 ESD-3 32 38 58 627
SDE-US-1050 1050 460/3/60 3" NPT Included
X & Y Filters
1.7 ESD-3 31 46 68 863
SDE-US-1250 1250 460/3/60 3"NPT Included 2.2 ESD-3 31 46 68 902
SDE-US-1550 1550 460/3/60 4" Flange Included 1.7 ESD-3 34 55 70 1082
SDE-US-1800 1800 460/3/60 4" Flange Included 1.9 ESD-3 34 55 70 1145
SDE-US-2300 2300 460/3/60 4" Flange Included 2.7 ESD-3 43 58 76 1532
SDE-US-2750 2750 460/3/60 4" Flange Included 2.8 ESD-3 43 58 76 1580
SDE-US-3100 3100 460/3/60 6" Flange Not Included 2.5 ESD-3 42 87 76 1980
SDE-US-3550 3550 460/3/60 6" Flange Not Included 2.5 ESD-3 42 87 76 2035
SDE-US-4100 4100 460/3/60 6" Flange Not Included 2.5 ESD-3 36 89 78 2145
SDE-US-4550 4550 460/3/60 8" Flange Not Included 2.5 ESD-3 36 89 78 2420
SDE-US-5600 5600 460/3/60 8" Flange Not Included 2.5 ESD-3 61 101 83 3080
Note: Different Voltage options are available. Maximum Working Pressure : 230 psig
Maximum Ambient Temperature : 120 °F
Maximum Inlet Temperature : 140 °F
X & Y Filters